

USJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1375 OF 2011

Geeta Patel D'Souza

.. Plaintiff

v/s.

Sushilarani Patel & Ors.

.. Defendants

.....

Ms. Sheetal Kumar i/b Khare Legal Chambers for the plaintiff
Mr. Prashant Beri i/b Beri & Co. for defendant no.17
Mr. Vivek Kantawala for defendant nos. 10,12 and 13
Mr. A.Y. Sakhare with V.P. Sawant i/b V.B. Dhingraja for defendant
no.18
Mr. Naushad A.K. i/b KPMC Legal for defendant no.1
Ms. Shivani Bhadaura i/b M/s. Juris Corp. for defendant no.15

.....

**CORAM : R.Y.GANOO, J
DATE : 16th AUGUST, 2011.**

P.C. :

. Not before the bench, in which Justice R.Y. Ganoo is a member.

Office to place this matter before appropriate bench.

(R.Y.GANOO, J.)