

Before: Shri D.V.Sawant,
Registrar (O.S.)/Prothonotary.

Date: 11th July, 2013.

.....

S/1375/2011

Plff. and her Advs. are absent.
Shri N.Mishra with V.B.Dhingreja, Adv. for Deft.18.

P.C: It appears that though W/S is filed on 7-2-2013 by Deft.15 which is taken on record on 12-2-2013 however, it is wrongly recorded in Order dt. 8-5-2013 that Suit transferred to the list of Undefended Suits as against Defts.10, 12,13 and 15. Order dt.8-5-2013 is recalled and rectified to the extent that in view of W/S of Deft.15 which is on record , Suit as against Deft.15 transferred to the list of Long Causes. Aff. of documents within 8 wks. from today. U.O.D.I. However, Order transferring the Suit to the list of Undefended Suits against Defts.10, 12 and 13 stands.

Deft.18 again applies for time for filing W/S. By way of last chance, adjd. to 16-9-2013 for filing W/S, failing which Suit as against Deft.18 will be transferred to the list of Undefended Suits.

As far as Deft.11 is concerned, Plff. to take steps to serve Deft.11 by 16-9-2013. Delay, if any, in lodging the Summons with the Office of the Sheriff is condoned and the returnable date of the Writ of Summons as against Deft.11 is extended till 16-9-2013. Office to issue Summons if required.

11-07-2013.

Registrar (O.S.)/Prothonotary.