

Before : Shri D.V. Sawant
Registrar (O.S.)/
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 15th October, 2013.

CALLED OUT FOR WRITTEN STATEMENT :-

15. S / 1375 / 2011) Mr. Amit Khairwar i/b. Khare Legal Chambers,
NMS / ... / 2011) Advocate for Plaintiff.
WITH)
NMS / 1852 / 2011) Ms. Anusha Amin i/b. KPMC Legal, Advocate for
S / 1375 / 2011) Defendant No. 1.
WITH)
NMS / 1505 / 2012) Mr. Yashodhan i/b. M/s. Juris Corp., Advocate
S / 1375 / 2011) for Defendant No. 15.
WITH)
CHS / 1406 / 2012) Mr. Prashant Beri i/b. Beri and Co., Advocate for
S / 1375 / 2011) Defendant No. 17.
WITH)
NMS / 1388 / 2013) Ms. Chaya Thorat i/b. Vijay B. Dhingreja,
S / 1375 / 2011) Advocate for Defendant No. 18.
)
) P.C.: On last occasion when matter appeared
) on my Board on 08-05-2013 time was sought by
) Advocate for Defendant No. 18 to file Written
) Statement, which was granted. Thereafter also
) from time to time matter appeared on my Board
) and time was sought by Advocate for Defendant
) No. 18, for filling Written Statement by next
) date was granted by making it clear that if no
) Written Statement is filed Suit against
) Defendant No. 18 will be transferred to the list
) of Undefended Suits. Despite on number of
) occasions time sought and granted, till date no
) Written Statement is filed by Defendant No. 18.
) Advocate for Defendant No. 18 again applies
) time to file Written Statement by way of last
) chance, which is vehemently objected by the
) Advocate for Plaintiff. Accordingly, Suit against
) Defendant No. 18 is transferred to the list of
) Undefended Suits.

Contd.....

S / 1375 / 2011
 NMS / ... / 2011
 WITH
 NMS / 1852 / 2011
 S / 1375 / 2011
 WITH
 NMS / 1505 / 2012
 S / 1375 / 2011
 WITH
 CHS / 1406 / 2012
 S / 1375 / 2011
 WITH
 NMS / 1388 / 2013
 S / 1375 / 2011

) It appears that Defendant No. 11 was
) served on 22-02-2012. Affidavit of Service dated
) 10-05-2012 is on file. Despite that till date
) neither appearance nor Written Statement is
) filed by Defendant No. 11. Suit against
) Defendant No. 11 is transferred to the list of
) Undefended Suits.

LATER ON AT ABOUT 3.00 PM.

) Mr. Vijay B. Dhingreja, Advocate for
) Defendant No. 18 submits that Order passed in
) the morning session, transferring Suit against
) Defendant No. 18 to the list of Undefended Suits
) for want of Written Statement to be recalled
) since he is ready to pay cost.

) Accordingly, Order passed in the morning
) session is set aside, subject to payment of cost of
) Rs. 2,000/- within 1 week from today which is
) condition precedent by the Advocate for
) Defendant No. 18 to be paid to the Advocate for
) Plaintiff. Advocate for Defendant No. 18 is
) directed to inform the Advocate for Plaintiff
) with regard to recalling the Order passed in the
) morning session. Advocate for Defendant No. 18
) undertakes to inform the Advocate for Plaintiff.

) By way of last chance, time granted to
) Defendant No. 18 to file Written Statement on
) or before 09-12-2013, failing which Suit against
) Defendant No. 18 will be transferred to the list
) of Undefended Suits. Adjourned to 09-12-2013.

15-10-2013.

Registrar,(O.S.)/
 Prothonotary & Senior Master.