

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1375 OF 2011

Geeta Patel D SouzaPLAINTIFF

V/S

Anil Chandrakant Patel And Ors.DEFENDANT

WITH

CHAMBER ORDER LODGING NO. 9986 OF 2025

In

SUITS 1375 OF 2011

Khare Legal ChambersPETITIONER

V/S

Geeta Patel D Souza And 20 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 991 OF 2017

In

SUITS 1375 OF 2011

Geeta Patel D SouzaPETITIONER

V/S

Anil Chandrakant Patel And 18 Ors.RESPONDENT

Ishita Kamath i/b Mhatre Law Associates

Vijay B. Dhingreja a/w Advocate Anshul Kochar

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 8th June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)